calendar and would look at each department and line items.  Motion carried unanimous. 

Overtime Report for the Sheriff’s Department 
Mr. Mike Meyer, Finance Director, gave a summary of the sheriff department’s overtime and 
revenue information.  He reported that total overtime spent is $64,552 (sixty-four thousand five 
hundred fifty-two dollars) by officer and hours worked.  He reported that court security was shown 
at the bottom in same manner.  He stated that the report showed what was budgeted, $80,000 
(eighty thousand dollars), what was spent out of overtime budget and revenue received and what